

Hogan Lovells US LLP Columbia Square 555 Thirteenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20004 T +1 202 637 5600 F +1 202 637 5910 www.hoganlovells.com

June 30, 2020

Via Electronic Filing Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, DC 20554

Re: Space Logistics LLC, IBFS File No. SAT-T/C-20200113-00008 Request for Extension to Consummate *Pro Forma* Transfer of Control

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Space Logistics LLC ("Space Logistics"), through its counsel, respectfully requests a 90-day extension until October 12, 2020 to consummate the *pro forma* transfer of control approved in the above-referenced application.¹ Additional time is necessary for Space Logistics to complete the necessary outreach and notice to other federal agencies, including the Defense Contract Audit Agency, Defense Contract Management Agency, and Defense Security Cooperation Agency.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

<u>/s/ Tony Lin</u> Tony Lin Partner tony.lin@hoganlovells.com (202) 637-5795

Counsel to Space Logistics LLC

¹ See IBFS File No. SAT-T/C-20200113-00008 (granted Jan. 14, 2020).

Hogan Lovells US LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in the District of Columbia. "Hogan Lovells" is an international legal practice that includes Hogan Lovells US LLP and Hogan Lovells International LLP, with offices in: Alicante Amsterdam Baltimore Beijing Birmingham Brussels Caracas Colorado Springs Denver Dubai Dusseldorf Frankfurt Hamburg Hanoi Ho Chi Minh City Hong Kong Houston Johannesburg London Los Angeles Luxembourg Madrid Mexico City Miami Milan Minneapolis Monterrey Moscow Munich New York Northern Virginia Paris Perth Philadelphia Rio de Janeiro Rome San Francisco São Paulo Shanghai Silicon Valley Singapore Sydney Tokyo Ulaanbaatar Warsaw Washington DC Associated offices: Budapest Jakarta Shanghai FTZ Zagreb. Business Service Centers: Johannesburg Louisville. For more information see www.hoganlovells.com